10. Januar 2016

Repertoire

Titel
1250r6to4
2 3 2fir Osterreich
3 A Few Good Men
4 A Night In Tunesia
5 A Remark You Made
6 Air Mail Special
7 All Of Me
8 All The Things You Are
9 Along Came Betty
10 American Patrol
11 April In Peris
12 Autumn Leaves
13 Backatown
14 Baile De Los Changos Pelones
15 Basie - Straight Ahead
16 Bear Bones
17 Beyond The Sea
18 Birdland
19 Black Market
20 Black Nile
21 Blackbird
22 Blue Monk
23 Blue Moon
24 Blue Skies
25 BluesInLatin
26 Boogie Woogie Bugle Boy
27 Bouncing With Bud
28 Brass Machine
29 Brazil
30 B-Sting
31 Bundle O' Funk
32 C Jam Blues
33 Caravan
34 Celebracion
35 Certified
36 Chattanooga Choo Choo
37 Cherokee
38 Chicken (The)
39 Chicky

40 Chili Pepper That Got Away (The)

41 Coastline Cruise

42 Come Together

43 Cute

44 Deep Freeze

45 DeFunk Motel

46 Don't Be That Way

47 Don't Lose My Number
48 En avant

49 Fat Man Boogie

50 Fly Me To The Moon
51 Fool On The Hill (The)
52 Friends And Strangers
53 Garden Party

54 Georgia

55 Got To Get You Into My Life
56 Ground Blues

Komponist

Robert Lamm

Samuel Schroth

Gordon Goodwin

Dizzy Gillespie/Frank Paparelli
Josef Zawinul

Benny Goodman/Charlie Christian/Jimmy Mundy

Gerald Marks/Seymour Simons
Jerome Kern

Benny Golson

F. W. Meacham

Vernon Duke

Joseph Kosma

Troy Andrews

Jeff Jarvis

Sammy Nestico

Lennie Niehaus

Charles Trenet

Josef Zawinul

Josef Zawinul

Wayne Shorter

John Lennon/Paul McCartney
Thelonius Monk

Richard Rodgers

Irving Berlin

Peter Herbol zheimer

Don Raye/Hughie Prince

Bud Powell

Mark Taylor

S.K. Russel/Ary Barroso
Brandon Fieldg/Billy Childs
Sammy Nestico

Duke Ellington

Duke Ellington/Juan Tizol/Irving Mills
Sammy Nestico

Steve Williams

Mack Gordon/Harry Warren
Ray Noble

Alfred James Ellis

Jorg Kiefdling

George Shutack

Sammy Nestico

John Lennon/Paul McCartney
Neal Hefti

Doug Beach

Peter Herbolzheimer

Mitchell Parish/Benny Goodman/Edgar Sampson

Phil Collins

Samuel Schroth

Billy May

Bart Howard

John Lennon/Paul McCartney
William Jeffrey

Eythor Gunnarson

Hoagy Carmichael

John Lennon/Paul McCartney
Heinz von Hermann

Jazz Big

Arrangeur

Pit Weigand

Pit Weigand
Gordon Goodwin
Michael Sweeney
Pit Weigand

Pit Weigand

Pit Weigand
Mike Tomaro

Pit Weigand

Paul Lavender
Dave Barduhn
Pit Weigand
John Wasson

Jeff Jarvis
Sammy Nestico
Lennie Niehaus
Pit Weigand
Larry Kerchner
Pit Weigand

Pit Weigand
Mike Tomaro
Mark Taylor

Pit Weigand

Paul Jennings
Peter Herbolzheimer
Larry Norred

Pit Weigand
Mark Taylor
Michael Mossman
Pit Weigand
Sammy Nestico
Dave Wolpe
Mike Tomaro
Sammy Nestico
Steve Williams
Pit Weigand
Billy May

Kris Berg

Pit Weigand
George Shutack
Sammy Nestico
Mike Tomaro
Nesal Hefti

Doug Beach
Peter Herbolzheimer
Pit Weigand/Jeff Hest
Sammy Nestico
Pit Weigand
Peter Herbolzheimer
Sammy Nestico
Mark Taylor

Pit Weigand

Pit Weigand

Pit Weigand/David Grotts

John Wasson
Peter Herbolzheimer

- Band Oberursel
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bpm Dauer
144 348
198 3.07
126 533
160 334
54 617
168 347
172 4:.05
92 315
112 508
166 2:28
112 247
120 414
98 3:53
168 6:04
176 345
168 4:15
126 3:35
152 4:33
108 5:37
176 357
100 504
120  7:02
138 3:53
120 3:.04
120 5:00
160 2:27
168  4:46
138 4:.27
216 407
120 625
88 5:54
160 4:30
224 3:36
224 4:.00
126 5:39
152 434
176 316
104 441
108 417
104 4:00
216  5:23
80 445
192 317
176 431
100 410
168 3:25
166 4:12
66 332
152 357
120 2:29
120 328
108 3:48
116 411
69 6:38
144 3:50
72 348
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Repertoire

57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
7

78 Jump, Jive An' Wall
79 Jumping At The Woodside

80
81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90
91
92
93
94
95
96
97
98
99
100
101
102
103
104
105
106
107

110

111 Pennsylvania 6-5000

112
113
114
115
116
117
118

119 Sentimenta Journey

Titel

Hard To Handle
HavaNice Day
Hay Burner
Healer (The)
Heat!

Here Comes The Sun

Hit The Bricks

How High The Moon

| Wish
I'll Take Les

I'm Beginning To See The Light
In Search Of My Heart

In The Mood

In The Mood

In Walked Bud

Invisible Touch
Isn't She Lovely

It Don't Mean A Thing

It's Oh, So Nice

It's Only A Paper Moon

Ja-Da

Just A Gigolo
Knock On Wood
LaFiesta

La Samba
LaVidaFeiz
Lakes

Lament

Last Nite

Lazy Day

Leap Frog

Li'l Darlin’

Line For Lyons
Little Brown Jug

Komponist

Allen Jones/Alvertis Bell/Otis Redding
Sammy Nestico

Sammy Nestico

Wilton Gaynair

Chuck Sayre

George Harrison

Gordon Goodwin

Morgan Lewis

Stevie Wonder

John Scofield

Harry James/Duke Ellington/Johnny Hodges/Don
McCoy Tyner

Joe Garland

Joe Garland

Thelonius Monk

Tony Banks/Phil Collins/Mike Rutherford
Stevie Wonder

Duke Ellington/Irving Mills
Sammy Nestico

Harold Arlen

Bob Carleton

Louis Prima

Count Basie

Leonello Casucci/Spencer Williams
Eddie Floyd/Steve Cropper

Chick Corea

Ray Obiedo

McCoy Tyner

Pat Metheney

JJ. Johnson

Larry Carlton

Toshiko Akiyoshi

Joe Garland

Neal Hefti

Gerry Mulligan

Joseph Winner

Lord IsListenin' To Ya, Halelujah! ( CarlaBley

Love Letter (To My Father)
Lover, Come Back To Me

Mambo Al Dente

Mask Of The Chili Pepper
Mercy, Mercy, Mercy

M odadji

Moonlight Serenade

Morning Dance
Moten Swing
Moten Swing
Nardis

Next Future

Nigerian Marketplace

Night Of The Living Chili Pepper
108 On Green Dolphin Street

109 Only Yesterday (It Was)

Peaches En Regalia

Peter Gunn
Pink Panther
Queen Bee
Revelation
Satin Doll
Satin Doll
Sefior Carlos

Eddie Gomez

Sigmund Romberg

Peter Herbolzheimer

George Shutack/Doug Beach
Josef Zawinul

Dave Grusin

Glenn Miller

Jay Beckenstein

Benny Moten/Buster Moten
Benny Moten/Buster Moten
Miles Davis

Eddie Gomez

Oscar Peterson

George Shutack/Doug Beach
Bronislau Kaper

Larry Carlton

Frank Zappa

Jerry Gray

Henry Mancini

Henry Mancini

Sammy Nestico

Russell Ferrante

Duke Ellington

Duke Ellington

McCoy Tyner

Bud Green/Lee Brown/Ben Homer

Arrangeur Solo
John Wasson ts
Sammy Nestico tr
Sammy Nestico

Peter Herbolzheimer tsitr,g
Chuck Sayre tr,ts
Mike Tomaro ts
Gordon Goodwin

Wolfgang Marx tr,g
Mike Tomaro ts
Mike Kamuf tr,ts
Pit Weigand ts

Pit Weigand ts

Pit Weigand te/asitr
Paul Lavender ts/astr
Pit Weigand/David Grotts astr4
Sammy Nestico ts,kb
Mike Tomaro tr,g
Mark Taylor as,tr
Sammy Nestico th2

Pit Weigand astr
Sammy Nestico trts
Roger Holmes tstr
Sammy Nestico

Roger Holmes ts
John Wasson ts,kb,g
Michael Mossman ts,dr
Pit Weigand ts, tr, g
Pit Weigand tr,as
Pit Weigand g.tr
Mike Tomaro kb

Pit Weigand tstr
Toshiko Akiyoshi kb,kb,bs
Paul Lavender ts
Neal Hefti tr4

Pit Weigand th3,bs
Paul Lavender tstr,tb
Bernd Lechtenfeld tb3

Pit Weigand tb+tr,b+g
John Berry asts,tr,th
Peter Herbolzheimer tr2
Doug Beach tr4,t2,g9
Pit Weigand tr,ts,tbs
Pit Weigand kb, g
Bob Mintzer ts

Pit Weigand astr
Sammy Nestico tstr
Ernie Wilkins p,tstr
Paul Murtha as

Pit Weigand ts

Pit Weigand tr
Doug Beach th,tr,sx
Pit Weigand astr
Pit Weigand g

Pit Weigand g
Glenn Miller tstr
Dave Wolpe ts

Roy Phillippe ts
Sammy Nestico ts

Pit Weigand ts,kb
Pit Weigand tr
Mark Taylor astr
Pit Weigand g,tstr
Dave Wolpe tr,ts
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160
100
126
112
128
120
116
208
192

60
104
138
120
112
120
136
104
112
184

80

Dauer
4:07
4:18
3:13
4:31
3:09
4:16
3:56
3:56
4:27
4:52
3:28
5:10
337
4:14
5:37
4:14
4:39
2:33
3:56
4:52
3:45
2:06
2:10
4:26
6:04
4:40
5:35
4:37
6:25
4:29
7:48
6:45
2:56
3:30
3:26
3:15
7:14
4:33
4:.02
3:20
3:45
4:50
4:46
6:40
4:.44
341
5:16
314
4:54
5:39
3:39
331
4:20
4:16
3:07
3:00
3:15
3:52
5:05
3:50
3:52
5:48
351
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Repert0| re RCHESTER:
Titel Komponist Arrangeur Solo G bpm Dauer
120 September Maurice White/Al McKay/Allee Willis Mark Taylor ts *4 120 319
121 September Song Kurt Weill/Maxwell Anderson Stan Kenton tr 2 70 342
122 Shaker Song Jay Beckenstein Pit Weigand sx,tr *4 96 506
123 Shiny Stockings Frank Foster Pit Weigand tskb,tr 4 160 4.08
124 Simpsons (The) Danny Elfman Paul Lavender *3 152 244
125 Sing,Sing,Sing Louis Prima Dave Wolpe ts 4 176 334
126 Sir Duke Stevie Wonder Michael Mossman ts *4 104 334
127 Skyliner Charlie Barnet Billy Moore Jr. ts 3 208 304
128 Song Of The Volga Boatmen Trad. Bill Finegan as,dr,tr2 4 124 324
129 Spain Chick Corea Pit Weigand tbasbstrb  *4 232 516
130 Spinning Wheel David Clayton-Thomas Pit Weigand tr2,sax *4 88 411
131 St. Louis Blues March W.C. Handy Jerry Gray/Pit Weigand  trl,ts,as 4 126 4:13
132 Stolen Moments Oliver Nelson Mark Taylor tr,bs 2 108 5:.04
133 Strike Up The Band George Gershwin Sammy Nestico ts 6 240 332
134 String Of Pearls Jerry Gray/Edgar Delange Glenn Miller aststr 4 132 310
135 Strollin' Horace Silver Pit Weigand bs,tr 4 138 5:23
136 Summer Sauce John LaBarbera John LaBarbera as *4 208 345
137 Sumpin' Special John LaBarbera John LaBarbera tb,as 3 120 416
138 Swingtime In The Rockies Benny Goodman/Jimmy Mundy Dave Wolpe kb,trl 3 184 2:23
139 Switch In Time Sammy Nestico Sammy Nestico th,ts 5 176  3:56
140 Take The'A' Train Billy Strayhorn Sammy Nestico tr 4 160 310
141 Tall Cotton Sammy Nestico Sammy Nestico th,tr 5 152 518
142 Tenor Madness Sonny Rollins Pit Weigand tr,th,ts 3 160 244
143 That Old Feeling Sammy Fain/Lee Brown Pit Weigand tr,sax 3 176 420
144 That's All Tony Banks/Phil Collins/Mike Rutherford Pit Weigand/John Clayton tb3,ts 5 208 5:33
145 There's Only So Much Qil In The Gr Stephen Kupka/Emilio Castillo Mike Tomaro ts,g *5 116 339
146 This Bass Was Made For Walkin' Thad Jones Thad Jones tstr 5 120 4:.00
147 ThisMust Be Love Phil Callins Sammy Nestico tr *4 96 3:32
148 ThisWay Sammy Nestico Sammy Nestico tr4,as2,kb 4 176 340
149 Tommy Dorsey's Boogie Deane Kincarde/Tommy Dorsey/Eubie Blake Pit Weigand kb,th 3 144 310
150 Trouble In Taipei Michael Mossman Michael Mossman th,tr 3 138 452
151 Trumpets Out Front Doug Beach Doug Beach tr 3 152 330
152 Two O'Clock Jump Count Basie Pit Weigand trts;trl 4 180 302
153 Ullain Afrika Heiner Wiberny Peter Herbolzheimer as,kb,dr *3 104 5:30
154 Up To Date Thomas Reich Christian A. Magin *4 216 041
155 US Thad Jones Thad Jones brass *5 108 333
156 Walk, Don't Run Johnny Smith Quincy Jones ts,kb 4 176 2:38
157 We Can Work It Out John Lennon/Paul McCartney John Wasson ts *4 104 3:25
158 West End John LaBarbera John LaBarbera as 5 72 530
159 What Am | Here For? Duke Ellington Mike Tomaro th1,kb 5 116 5:29
160 What Might Have Been Doug Beach Doug Beach tr 3 63 300
161 Whisper Not Benny Golson Pit Weigand/Wolfgang Di th,kb,tr 4 128 6.08
Cradel=2; 2=17; 3=45; 4=72; 5=23; 6=2Titel; von Pit Weigand = 54 Titel; 59 Titel mit Percussion (*) 11:17:02
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